
Landowners*

De Winter, Walter-
continued

Fryers, Thomas .*»

Fryers, William

Gwynne, John ••« ••

Occupiers.

James Gynne—
continued

Himself ... *

Himself ••• ... ..

Himself ...

Numbers referring
to the Plan of the Tithe
Apportionment, and tt
the Plan to this Scheme

appended.

1677
1578
1579
1604
1605
1606
1607
1611
J612
1613

1400
1401
1402
1404
1405
1403

1018
1019
1020
1024
1054

1512
15120
1555

Name and Description
of Lands and Premises.

Plock

Waste ...

•

Ffynnongunnid.

Cottage and garden ...

Applebury.
.. ... ... »

Homestead ... ..

Orchard

!ftew House or Little ,
\ ] Brynsefiog.

.

State of Cultivation.

Pasture

Arable

Arable ... ...
Pasture
Arable ... .».

Arable ..< ...
Do

Meadow
Do.

Arable
Pasture ... ...

Do.
Arable
Meadow ...

Meadow ... •••
Do.
Do.

Quantities in
Statute

Measure.

A. H. P.
0 2 22
0 2 12
0 0 15
7 1 0
0 1 24
0 0 24
1 0 8
4 1 16
4 0 0
5 2 28

109 0 31

1 1 0
1 1 0
1 2 16
1 3 8
0 0 27
0 1 16

6 1 27

2 0 16
1 0 8
1 0 17
1 0 0
0 '2 0

5 3 1

2 0 0
1 1 8
1 3 8

Amount of Kent-Charge
apportioned upon the several Lands

and to whom payable.

^Vicar.

£ s. d.

6 15 0

0 8 4

0 12 0

Appropriates

£ s. d.

6 12 0

0 8 6

0 12 6

O!
as
at

W
H

S
55ao
*a

rd
H

00pj

C3

oo

00
GO
CO


