4566

Landowners.	Occupiers.	Numbers referring to the Plan of the Tithe Apportionment, and to the Plan to this Scheme appended.	Name and Description of Lands and Premises.	State of Cultivation.	Quantities in Statute Measure.	Amount of Rent-Charge apportioned upon the several Lands and to whom payable.	
					Measure.	Vicar.	Appropriator.
De Wintor, Walter—continued	James Gynne—continued	1577 1578 1579 1604 1605 1606 1607 1611 1612	Barn and Fold	Arable	A. R. P. 0 2 22 0 2 12 0 0 15 7 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 24 1 0 8 4 1 16 4 0 0 5 2 28	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
	·	* *			109 0 31	6 15 0	6 12 0
Fryers, Thomas	Himself	1400 1401 1402 1404 1405 1403	Cattaga and manden	Do Meadow	1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 16 1 3 8 0 0 27 0 1 16		
			Applebury.		6 1 27	0 8 4	0 8 6
Fryers, William	Himself	. 1018 1019 1020 - 1024 1054	Homestead Orchard	Pasture Do	1 0 8 1 0 17 1 0 0		
		•	New House or Little		5 3 1	0 12 0	0 12 6
Gwynne, John	. Himself	1512 1512a 1555	Brynseflog.	1 30	1 1 8		